Document Number: MMA6222AEG
Rev 1, 11/2008
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2008. All rights reserved.
Analog Dual Axis Micromachined
Accelerometer
The MMA62XXAEG series of dual axis (X and Y) silicon capacitive,

• Impact and vibration monitoring
• Shock detection
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Name X-Axis g-Level Y-Axis g-Level Temperature
Range Package Packaging
MMA6222AEG 20 20 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tubes
MMA6222AEGR2 20 20 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tape & Reel
MMA6255AEG 50 50 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tubes
MMA6255AEGR2 50 50 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tape & Reel
MMA621010AEG 100 100 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tubes
MMA621010AEGR2 100 100 -40 to +105°C 475A-02 Tape & Reel
MMA6222AEG
MMA6255AEG
MMA621010AEG
2-AXIS
ACCELEROMETER
EG SUFFIX (Pb-free)
20-LEAD SOIC
CASE 475A-02
PIN CONNECTIONS
1
16
2
15
3
14
4
13
5
12
6
11
7
20
8
19
N/C
VSS
N/C
VCC
XOUT
N/C
VPP
VSSA
CAP/HOLD
SCLK
CREGA
20-PIN SOIC PACKAGE
9
10
18
17
YOUT
ST
CREG
RESET
STATUS
CREF
CREF
CREGA
N/C
N/C: NO INTERNAL CONNECTION
MMA6222AEG
Sensors
2 Freescale Semiconductor
Figure 1-1  Simplified Airbag Application Diagram
1.1 INTRODUCTION
The MMA62XXEG is trimmed to provide the most accurate voltage representation of acceleration at XOUT and YOUT. This is done
by adjusting the signal within the DSP to compensate for errors within the digital-to-analog converters. The SPI is disabled when
the device is in normal operating mode, and dedicated ST (self-test activation) and STATUS pin functions are assigned.
1 μF100 nF 1 μF
VCC